Findings for the total amount of losses are required under chapters 109A, 110, 11OA, and 113A of Title 18 for offenses committed on or after September 13, 1994, but before April 23, 1996. 

Judgment Page 7 

FORFEITURE 

The defendant is ordered to forfeit the following money judgment to the United States: 

A sum of money equal to One Million Seven Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Dollars ($1,794,000.00), which 
represents the proceeds from and the value of the property involved in the violations charged in the indictment for which 
the defendants assessed a money judgment solely liable. 

FORFEITURE 

The defendant is ordered to forfeit the following property to the United States: